



DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE FOR FOOD CONTACT ARTICLES

Issued by: Brevetti Waf srl Via Palazzon, 72 – 36051 Creazzo (VI) P.IVA 00361160245

We hereby declare that the *block Waf system* made in ABS and RUBBER material of the products below:

Art. 20-30/C STOPPER

and complies with the following European and National laws (Italy):

- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 Article 3, 11 (5), 15 and 17 as amended
- Regulation (CE) no 2023/2006 as amended
- Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 as amended
- DM 21/03/73 as amended
- DPR 777/82 as amended
- Regulation (EU) No. 2020/1245

Overall and Specific Migration Limits - ABS

Overall migration is below 10mg/dm² (60mg/kg) under standard testing conditions laid down in regulation (EC) No. 10/2011.

There are no substances subject to restriction apart from the specific migration Limits (SMLs).

We declare that compliance with no 3 of EU Regulation 1935/2004 has been assessed by risk assessment regarding substances referred to in Art 6 (1) (2) (4) (5) and Art 14 (2).

Our mentioned products use substances included in the Union List of authorized monomer and other starting substances, additives and production aids of ANNEX I of the Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 with specific migration limit.

The monomers and other starting substance listed in ANNEX I.

Butadiene, CAS No 106-99-0, SML = not detectable

Styrene, CAS No 100-42-5

Acrylonitrile, CAS No 107-13-1, SML = not detectable

Overall and Specific Migration testing has been carried out under conditions of Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 using the following simulants and conditions:

Simulants:

Acetic acid 3% w/v, Ethanol 50% (v/v)

Test Conditions: 3 x 10 days; 40°

Simulant: Aqueous food

Test Conditions: 3x10 days: 40°C

Repeated use, Sample Area/Simulant Volume Ratio 1,1 dm²/dL

BREVETTI WAF s.r.l.



Overall and Specific Migration Limits – RUBBER

Monomers used in the production of polymeric raw materials can be found in the positive monomer list. Here are listed the substances with the presence of SML:

- 1,3 Butadiene

Dual use additives

The products do not contain substances of flavorings with restrictions in the applicable EC directives. And we never use "dual use" additives.

Specification of the intended use:

- It may come in contact with beverages for which simulant B, D1 has been assigned according to table 2 of Regulation (EU) 10/2011

Note: The product should not be used in the microwaves oven.
Hand wash before use.

This declaration is drawn up in compliance with the aforementioned legislations. The industrial or commercial use of the products indicated in this declaration does not exclude the assessment of technological suitability for the purpose for which it is intended.

Creazzo, 13/11/2024

VANJA CVETIC

BREVETTI WAF s.r.l.
Via Palazzon, 72 - 36051 CREAZZO (VI)
Tel. 0444 522058 - Fax 0444 522985
P. IVA - C.F. e P.I.: VI 00361160245

BREVETTI WAF s.r.l.

Via Palazzon, 72 - 36051 Creazzo, (VI) – Italy - Tel: +39.0444 522058
www.brevettiwaf.it - info@brevettiwaf.it - P. IVA e C.F.: 00361160245